HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street; Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: 336 599-0104 HWDFuneral.com

Mrs. Dora Cora Frances Yellock Davis

Viewing

Friday, May 8, 2020 1 PM to 7 PM

Hester, Whitted & Daye Funeral Service

603 South Main Street Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 .*Phone:* (336) 599-0104

Funeral Service

Saturday, May 9, 2020 11:00 AM

Hester, Whitted & Daye Funeral Service

603 South Main Street Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 .Phone: (336) 599-0104

Reverend Dr. Jerald Brown, Eulogist

Burial

Allens Chapel Missionary Baptist Church 5630 Ridgeville Road Prospect Hill, North Carolina 27314



Mrs. Dora Cora Frances Yellock Davis, age 90, of Roxboro, North Carolina departed this life and entered eternal rest on Wednesday, May 6, 2020 at Treyburn Rehabilitation Center in Durham, North Carolina.

She was preceded in death by her parents Arthur and Willie Bumphus Yellock and husband Alonza Davis.

She is survived by two daughters Gaynell F. Davis of the home and Wanda D. Wagstaff (husband Christopher) of Rocky Mount, North Carolina; one grandson Christopher Wagstaff, Jr. of Dearborn, Michigan; two sisters Narcissus Y. Poteat of Green Level, North Carolina and Loretta Y. Blackwell of Roxboro, North Carolina; one brother Robert Yellock (wife Sandra) of Roxboro, North Carolina; four sisters-in-law; five brothers-in-law; and a host of nieces, nephews loving relatives and friends.

HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street; Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: 336 599-0104 HWDFuneral.com